

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 969 OF 2006

SANGEETA D.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK.V.MEHTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 17/10/2006 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Further proceedings in the case titled Deepak Vidharthan Mehta

vs. Sangeetqa Deepak Mehta being HMP.No.452/2006 pending before  
the

Magistrate First Class, Vadodara, Gujarat, are stayed.

Court of 14th Additional Senior Civil Judge and Judicial Ma

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Kanwal Singh ]  
Court Master