

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 969 OF 2006

SANGEETA D.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK.V.MEHTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv. for

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Affidavit of service has been filed. Respondent is not represented.

Since, this is the first date of hearing after service, we
adjourn this case till

after summer vacation to enable the respondent to put in appearance.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Sing

h)

Court Master

Court Mast

er